## HB1168/559536/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1168

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 12 down through "City" in line 13 and substitute "a governing body of a county or other taxing authority"; and in line 13, after "transfer" insert "certain interest in".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13, in line 26, after "ARTICLE;" insert "OR"; strike beginning with "2." in line 27 down through "3." in line 30 and substitute "2."; and in line 32, strike "THE PROPERTY HAS NOT BEEN REDEEMED OR".

On page 15, in line 27, after "(b)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike the colon; in line 28, strike "(1)"; in line 29, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; and in line 30, strike "OR".

On page 16, in line 1, before "TRANSFER" insert "THE GOVERNING BODY OF A COUNTY OR OTHER TAXING AGENCY MAY"; in the same line, after "ANY" insert "INTEREST IT ACQUIRES IN"; and in line 3, strike "BALTIMORE CITY" and substitute "THE GOVERNING BODY OR OTHER TAXING AGENCY".